PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karsten DIEKMANN	06/05/2009
Karsten HEUSER	10/08/2009
Markus KLEIN	06/09/2009
Dieter LANG	06/30/2009
Georg LECHERMANN	06/08/2009
Michael REITHMEIER	06/17/2009
Carsten PLUMEYER	06/15/2009
Makarand CHIPALKATTI	07/20/2009
Udo CUSTODIS	06/08/2009
Diane SEYMOUR	12/01/2009
Dmytro POPLAVSKYY	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH	
Street Address:	eet Address: Leibnizstrasse 4	
City:	Regensburg	
State/Country:	State/Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code: 93055		

Name:	Osram Sylvania Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Endicott Street	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13669222	

PATENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: MarvaLewis@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN OCONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

5367-468P/CON - 329117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Edward M. Weisz

Total Attachments: 55

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page1.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page2.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page3.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page4.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page5.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page6.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page7.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page8.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page9.tif

source = 5367-468 PCON- Assignment # page 10.t if

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page11.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page12.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page13.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page14.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page15.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page16.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page17.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page18.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page19.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page20.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page21.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page22.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page23.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page24.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page25.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page26.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page27.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page28.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page29.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page30.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page31.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page32.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page33.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page34.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page35.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page36.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page37.tif

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page38.tif

PATENT

source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page39.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page40.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page41.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page42.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page43.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page44.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page45.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page46.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page47.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page48.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page49.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page50.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page51.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page52.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page53.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page54.tif source=5367-468PCON-Assignment#page55.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissuc, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 5 June 2009

Stefan Sudd Witness Steven Ropplach

Assignment C/M# 5367-468PUS

-2-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

-3-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/dov/voor	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
	month/day/year	Wakaranu ChifALKA i II
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country of State - delete the

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

nonth/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:	October 8th /2009 month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		S. Rolland Witness
Date:		Witness
	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
•		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5367-468PUS

-3-

Date:	·	
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country of State - delete the line

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		TIPLION N
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		The second secon
Date:	06/09/2009 month/day/year	Markus MEJA
		Leiai Franchelus
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
·	·	Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
	. -	Witness
		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5367-468PUS

-3-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/dov/voon	Carsten PLUMEYER
	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		· .
	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
2	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:month/day/year	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the line

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: month/day/year			
	onth/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN	
	• •		
		Witness	
		Witness	

Date:		Karsten HEUSER
	month/day/year	Kaisten Hebben
		Witness
		196.74
		Witness
_		
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
	11. /21/2000	Dieter Dung
Date:	Jule 30/2009 Month/day/year	Dieter LANG
	V	Jeak Lang Witness
	•	Witness
		Christoph Lang
		Witness
Date:	***	Georg LECHERMANN
	month/day/year	Good Beathan
		Witness
		M III IC22
		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5367-468PUS

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date: month/day/year	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country of State - delete the line

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining

invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications

for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:	A difference of the second of	Karsten HEUSER
	month/day/year	Karsten Heusek
	$(x, \theta_1, x_1, \dots, x_n)$	Witness
		Witness
Date:		- 12
Duiv.	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A Marie Carlo
		Witness
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Witness
Date:	dPur I wood	Dieter LANG
	month/day/year	Meter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
	7/ 50 2000	9 /00/000000000000000000000000000000000
Date:	June 8 2009	Georg LECHERMANN
	month/day/year	
		1.100
		Witness
		Dietunk bott
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Countr y or State - delete the line

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications

for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives; and

month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:			
	month/day/year		Karsten HEUSER
			Witness
			Witness
Date:	month/day/year		Markus KLEIN
			Witness
			Witness
Date:		_	
	month/day/year		Dieter LANG
		e.	Witness
			Witness
Date:	month/day/year	_	Georg LECHERMANN
			Witness
			Witness

Date:)cine/17/2008 month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER Michael REITHMEIER Witness Witness Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
		Witness
Date:		Witness Makarand CHIPALKATTI
	month/day/year	Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		IT PRICE!

Assignment C/M# 5367-468PUS

-4-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date: month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY	
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the line

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

te: month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
	monurday/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	month/day/year		Michael REITHMEIER	
			Witness	
			Witness	
Date:	June 15/2009 month/day/year		Carsten PLUMEYER	
			Witness Witness	· c
Date:	month/day/year	·	Makarand CHIPALKATTI	
			Witness	
			Witness	
Date:	month/day/year		Udo CUSTODIS	
			Witness	
•			Witness	

-4-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
		Withess
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the line

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	• •	
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	•	
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
	<u> попшинаў уса</u>	
	•	Witness
		Witness Alexander
Date:	July 20/2009 month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness 7/31/09
		7. 181 7/31/09 Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

PATENT

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country of State - delete the line

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

nte: month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
	Witness
•	Witness
e: month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
	Witness
	Witness
e: month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
	Witness
1 00 0009	Witness)
Inonth/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
	Witness Frank Schiremach
	Witness // +

4

Date:		
	month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

-5-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Palent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Pate:month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
	Witness
	Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

-3-

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		Carsten PLUMEYER
	month/day/year	Carsten PLUNIETER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	December 1, 2009 month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR Diane SEYMOUR Solaitland Wimess Wimess Wimess
Date:	month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
		Witness
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Karsten DIEKMANN, Karsten HEUSER, Markus KLEIN, Dieter LANG, Georg LECHERMANN, Michael REITHMEIER, Carsten PLUMEYER, Makarand CHIPALKATTI, Udo CUSTODIS, Diane SEYMOUR, Dmytro POPLAVSKYY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany and Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Endicott Street, 01923, Danvers, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 12/443,672, and which is entitled

ORGANIC LIGHTING DEVICE AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

Kommentar [BMM1]: Country or State - delete the line

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Karsten DIEKMANN
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	•	
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Dieter LANG
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Georg LECHERMANN
		Witness
		Witness

Date:		
	month/day/year	Michael REITHMEIER
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Carsten PLUMEYER
	monui/day/year	Carsten i Downe i Ex
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Makarand CHIPALKATTI
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Udo CUSTODIS
		Witness
		Witness

Date:	
month/day/year	Diane SEYMOUR
	Witness
	Witness
Date: (2/03/09 month/day/year	Dmytro POPLAVSKYY
	Esser -
	Witness

-5-